PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sorin LUNGU	07/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Constellation Homebuilder Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	75 Frontenac Drive, West Wing	
City:	Markham	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3R 6H2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12178187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)365-1719

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-360-8600

Email: usptomail@langmichener.ca

Correspondent Name: LANG MICHENER

Address Line 1: BROOKFIELD PLACE, P.O. BOX 747
Address Line 2: SUITE 2500, 181 BAY STREET
Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5J 2T7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 78004-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Orin Del Vecchio

Total Attachments: 1

source=78004_3_Assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021279 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventor: LUNGU, Sorin whose complete address is 15 Prattley Drive, North York, Ontario M2J 2K1, Canada; for consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms that they have sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to CONSTELLATION HOMEBUILDER SYSTEMS INC., whose complete address is 75 Frontenac Drive, West Wing, Markham, Ontario L3R 6H2, and CONSTELLATION HOMEBUILDER SYSTEMS INC.'s successors and assigns, their full and exclusive right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world in and to the invention entitled "System and Method of Real-Time Homebuilding Scheduling" and all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, and all reissues, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, or reexaminations thereof which may be issued for the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world, to have and to hold for CONSTELLATION HOMEBUILDER SYSTEMS INC.'s successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by them if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned agrees to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the said CONSTELLATION HOMEBUILDER SYSTEMS INC. at CONSTELLATION HOMEBUILDER SYSTEMS INC.'s own expense, for carrying out the full intent of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at <u>HARKUMY</u> , Ontario.	
Witness: Signature	Inventor: SORIN LUNGU
VICTOR CIZHARIL	Date: 25-Jul-2007

PATENT REEL: 021279 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 07/23/2008